PETER KIEWIT
FOUNDATION

SCHEDULE OF GRANTS - CONTRIBUTIONS - COMMITMENTS APPROVED

July 1, 2007 - June 30, 2008

Grantee

ADOPTION LINKS WORLDWIDE

Omaha, Nebraska

CITY OF AINSWORTH AND
BROWN COUNTY RURAL
FIRE DISTRICT

Ainsworth, Nebraska

ALL PLAY FOUNDATION, INC.

Omaha, Nebraska

BEMIS CENTER FOR
CONTEMPORARY ARTS
Omaha, Nebraska

BENSON LITTLE LEAGUE
Omaha, Nebraska

BLUE BARN THEATRE
Omaha, Nebraska

CAMP FIRE, INC.
Omaha, Nebraska

CAMP FIRE USA
Omaha, Nebraska

CITY OF CARROLL, IOWA

CITY OF CENTRAL CITY,
NEBRASKA

CENTRAL COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
Columbus, Nebraska

CHILD SAVING INSTITUTE
Omaha, Nebraska

CHILD SAVING INSTITUTE
Omaha, Nebraska

COLLEGE OF SAINT MARY
Omaha, Nebraska

COMMUNITY ALLIANCE
Omaha, Nebraska

DOUGLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S

OFFICE MEMORIAL FUND
Omaha, Nebraska

EASTERN LIBRARY SYSTEM
Omaha, Nebraska

Grantee

EDUCARE OF OMAHA, INC.
Omaha, Nebraska

VILLAGE OF ELM CREEK,
NEBRASKA

FONTENELLE NATURE
ASSOCIATION

Purpose

Child advocacy program support

Capital improvement- new fire hall in Ainsworth

Funding for a barrier-free sports park at
Seymour Smith Park in Omaha

Program support, audience development,

& 2008 "Creativity Festival"

Capital improvement, new fencing at a municipal field
Operating support

Administrative cost of a joint initiative

Capital improvement - purchase and renovation of new
program facility at 25th & St. Mary's Avenue in Omaha

Capital improvement - new municipal aquatic center

Capital improvement - community recreational
complex: walking trail & soccer fields

Scholarships

General donation - a volunteer recognition award
Artwork in program facility

Capital improvement - renovation of Math &
Science Hall on Grantee's campus

Program expense

Capital improvement - bronze memorial honoring fallen
law enforcement personnel

Nebraska Library Futures Conference - 2008

Purpose
Capital improvement - construction of
carly childhood education facility in South Omaha

Capital improvement - renovation of municipal
swimming pool

Capital improvement - outdoor playscape project
known as Acorn Acres

Date
Approved

10/12/07

9/28/07

11/27/07

11/27/07

3/19/08

8/21/07

4/4/08

9/28/07

9/28/07

6/13/08

11/27/07

3/7/08

7/25/07

6/13/08

8/30/07

7/25/07

3/7/08

Date

Approved
6/13/08

11/27/07

9/28/07

Amount
Approved

250

50,000

300,000

75,000

5,220

5,000

3,708

200,000

75,000

30,000

15,000

10,000

2,000

500,000

110

7,500

10,000

Amount

Approved
300,000

50,000

10,000



