PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION

SCHEDULE OF GRANTS - CONTRIBUTIONS - COMMITMENTS APPROVED July 1, 2007 - June 30, 2008

July 1, 2007 - June 30, 2008		Date	Amount
<u>Grantee</u>	Purpose	<u>Approved</u>	Approved
ADOPTION LINKS WORLDWIDE Omaha, Nebraska	Child advocacy program support	10/12/07	\$ 250
CITY OF AINSWORTH AND BROWN COUNTY RURAL FIRE DISTRICT Ainsworth, Nebraska	Capital improvement- new fire hall in Ainsworth	9/28/07	50,000
ALL PLAY FOUNDATION, INC. Omaha, Nebraska	Funding for a barrier-free sports park at Seymour Smith Park in Omaha	11/27/07	300,000
BEMIS CENTER FOR CONTEMPORARY ARTS Omaha, Nebraska	Program support, audience development, & 2008 "Creativity Festival"	11/27/07	75,000
BENSON LITTLE LEAGUE Omaha, Nebraska	Capital improvement, new fencing at a municipal field	3/19/08	5,220
BLUE BARN THEATRE Omaha, Nebraska	Operating support	8/21/07	5,000
CAMP FIRE, INC. Omaha, Nebraska	Administrative cost of a joint initiative	4/4/08	3,708
CAMP FIRE USA Omaha, Nebraska	Capital improvement - purchase and renovation of new program facility at 25th & St. Mary's Avenue in Omaha	9/28/07	200,000
CITY OF CARROLL, IOWA	Capital improvement - new municipal aquatic center	9/28/07	75,000
CITY OF CENTRAL CITY, NEBRASKA	Capital improvement - community recreational complex: walking trail & soccer fields	6/13/08	30,000
CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE Columbus, Nebraska	Scholarships	11/27/07	15,000
CHILD SAVING INSTITUTE Omaha, Nebraska	General donation - a volunteer recognition award	3/7/08	10,000
CHILD SAVING INSTITUTE Omaha, Nebraska	Artwork in program facility	7/25/07	2,000
COLLEGE OF SAINT MARY Omaha, Nebraska	Capital improvement - renovation of Math & Science Hall on Grantee's campus	6/13/08	500,000
COMMUNITY ALLIANCE Omaha, Nebraska	Program expense	8/30/07	110
DOUGLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE MEMORIAL FUND Omaha, Nebraska	Capital improvement - bronze memorial honoring fallen law enforcement personnel	7/25/07	7,500
EASTERN LIBRARY SYSTEM Omaha, Nebraska	Nebraska Library Futures Conference - 2008	3/7/08	10,000
Grantee EDUCARE OF OMAHA, INC. Omaha, Nebraska	Purpose Capital improvement - construction of early childhood education facility in South Omaha	Date <u>Approved</u> 6/13/08	Amount Approved \$ 300,000
VILLAGE OF ELM CREEK, NEBRASKA	Capital improvement - renovation of municipal swimming pool	11/27/07	50,000
FONTENELLE NATURE ASSOCIATION	Capital improvement - outdoor playscape project known as Acorn Acres	9/28/07	10,000